New/Modification: This is the second amendment
5. Duration: One year, expires September 30, 2022
6. Benefits to Martin County: Reduction in inmate population and operating costs of

Martin County jail; allows pretrial defendants to work
7. Cost to Martin County: Two hundred and ninety-nine thousand five hundred dollars

($299,500) for one year and potentially an additional
$96,151.63 dependent on enrollment.

ISSUES:

None

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY REVIEW:

This item has been reviewed for legal sufficiency to determine whether it is consistent with applicable
law, has identified and addressed legal risks, and has developed strategies for legal defensibility.